## DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY HIMACHAL PRADESH

No. 4-119/74-Vety-Vol-XV-Loose

Dated, Shimla-5, the

October, 2023

#### **OFFICE ORDER**

Consequent upon the approval received from the Secretary (AH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh vide letter No. AHY-B(2)/2017-Loose dated 21-09-2023, Sh. Pawan Singh, Animal Husbandry Attendant from Ram Centre Nagwain (Mandi) to Veterianry Dispensary Chhiyal (Kullu) against vacant post with immediate effect. He will-not be entitled for TTA/ joining time.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma)

Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089

E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in

18283 -18288

No. As above

Dated Shimla-171005, the

**111** 

October, 2023

#### Copy Forwarded to:-

- 1. The Secretary (AH) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2 for information, please.
- 2. The Joint Director (S&W) Shimla, Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Deputy Director (AH/B) Mandi, Distt Mandi, Himachal Pradesh for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Deputy Director (AH/B) Kullu Distt Kullu, Himachal Pradesh for information and directed follow all the codal formalities as Sh. Pawan Singh, Animal Husbandry Attendant has given undertaking to the Department he will loose of seniority in respect of regular service rendered in Distt. Mandi and shall be placed at the bottom of seniority list of regular employees of same cadre of Distt. Kullu.
- 5. The Nodal Officer(IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5 for uploading on the Department website.

6. Guard file.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma)

Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089

E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in

# DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY HIMACHAL PRADESH

No. 4-119/74-Vety-Vol-XIV-Loose

Dated, Shimla-5, the

Oct, 2023

### OFFICE ORDER

The transfer and posting of the following Class-IV employee is hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

| Sr.<br>No. | Name of the Official                      | From             |       | To                           |         | Remarks                   |     |
|------------|---|------------------|-------|------------------------------|---------|---------------------------|-----|
| 1.         | Sh. Umesh Kumar,<br>Class-IV (Daily Paid) | SDVH<br>(Shimla) | Rohru | VD<br>(Shimla)<br>vacant pos | against | Without TTA Joining Time. | . & |

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma)

Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

Phone No. 0177-2830089 E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in

18291-93

No. As above

Dated Shimla-171005, the

0 6 001 2023

Oct, 2023

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Joint Director (S&W) Directorate of Animal Husbandry Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Deputy Director (Animal Health/Breeding) Shimla Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry Shimla-5 for uploading on the departmental website.

4. Guard file.

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma)

Director, Animal Husbandry,

Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5.

Phone No. 0177-2830089

E-mail: dir-ah-hp@nic.in